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PESTICIDE ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS 

Larry Shrawder  
Chairman 
67 Kempton Road 
Kempton, PA 19529 
484-357-2058
Larry@Shrawder.com
Represents: Producer of ag crops or 
products on which pesticides are applied 
or which may be affected by application of 
pesticides

Joseph Demko  
PA Dept. of Transportation 
Bureau of Maintenance & Operations 
400 North Street-6th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-0041 
717-783-9453   FAX: 717-787-7839 
jodemko@pa.gov
Represents: Dept. of Transportation

Rosa Yoo (Pending) 
PA Dept. of Conservation & Natural 
   Resources 
Rachel Carson State Office Bldg. 400 
Market St., 6th Floor 
PO Box 8552 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8552 
717-783-5885   FAX 717-783-7960 
ryoo@pa.gov
Represents: DCNR

Kari A. Peter 
Penn State Fruit Research and 
Extension Center
290 University Dr., P.O. Box 330,

Biglerville, PA 17307(717) 778-4587; 
Fax: (717) 677-4112;
kap22@psu.edu
Represents: Plant Pathologist in public 
service

Curtis Noll 
Public Lands Sections Chief
PA Game Commission 
Habitat Planning & Development 
Division
2001 Elmerton Avenue 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
717-787-4250
cunoll@pa.gov
Represents: Game Commission

Sally B. Holbert  
Land Logics Group 
25 South 34th Street 
Camp Hill, PA 17011 
717-730-0127 FAX 717-730-4055
sholbert@landlogicsgroup.com
Represents: Environmental Interests 
(with expertise/knowledge of pesticide 
handling/application) 

Jessica Lenker  
PA Department of Agriculture/BPI 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17110-9408 
717-772-5212
jeslenker@pa.gov
Represents: Dept. of Agriculture

Ken Martin  
Director Ag Operations 
Furmano Foods, Inc. 
770 Cannery Road 
570-473-4474 Ext 596
Ken.martin@furmanos.com
Represents: Food processing industry

Timothy P. McGinty  
North Creek Nurseries, Inc. 
237 Owenwood Drive 
Lincoln University, PA 19352 
484-576-7448
tim@northcreeknurseries.com
Represents: Producer of ag crops or
products on which pesticides are applied
or which may be affected by application of
pesticides

Dr. Lisa A. Murphy  
University of Pennsylvania 
School of Veterinary Medicine 
Resident Director 
PADLS New Bolton Center 
382 W Street Road 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
murphylp@vet.upenn.edu 
610-925-6217 FAX 610-925-6817
Represents: Toxicologist in public service

Michael A. Myers  
FMC Corporation 
1200 Oliver Ln 
Harrisburg, PA 17111 
717-304-8957
Michael.myers@fmc.com
Represents: Agricultural Chemical
Industry

Martin Overline  
Aardvark Pest Management 
4534 Ditman Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19124 
215-778-3836
aardvarkpest@comcast.net
Represents: Licensed pesticide applicator,
licensed for structural pest control

Dr. Betsy Schroeder  
PA Department of Health 
Bureau of Epidemiology 
625 Forster Street Room 933 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
717-547-3493 FAX 717-772-6975
beschroede@pa.gov
Represents: Environmental health
specialist from Dept. of Health

Heather A. Smiles  
PA Fish and Boat Commission 
Division of Environmental Svcs 
595 E Rolling Ridge Dr. 
Bellefonte, PA 16823 
814-359-5194
hsmiles@pa.gov
Represents: Fish & Boat Commission

Joseph Farwell  
137 Hemlock Hollow Road 
Benton, PA 17814-8218 
570-854-9013
j_farwell@hotmail.com
Represents: Licensed pesticide applicator,
licensed to operate aerial equipment

Matthew Persons  
Professor of Biology 
Susquehanna University 
Selinsgrove, PA 17870 
570-372-4526
persons@susqu.edu
Represents: Entomologist in public service 

Brian Thomas (Exp 6/2026) 
Moyer Indoor/Outdoor 
113 E Reliance Rd 
Souderton, PA 18964 
215-799-2000
FAX: 215-721-2806
brian.thomas@emoyer.com
Represents: Licensed pesticide applicator,
licensed to operate ground equipment
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